
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon    702    562     70     70

2 Gloucestershire    640    520     60     60

3 Devon    589    489     50     50

4 Dorset     76     76      0      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 127 Dan Webb Avon                   145 49   50 46  
2 125 Luca James-Neale Avon                   142 44  50  48  
3 128 Ben Palmer Avon                   140  48 46   46
4 146 Emeke Nkeme Gloucestershire        138 46  48  44  

5= 126 Cayden Flaherty Avon                   135 49   42  44
5= 132 Aiden Keating Devon                  135 40   45 50  
7 147 Oscar Beattie Gloucestershire        134 42  44   48
8 151 Charlie Phillimore Gloucestershire        131  46  45  40
9 129 Tommy Mattis King Avon                   128  41  37  50

10 135 Nicholas Ogle Devon                  124 34   48  42
11 134 Kahalifa Kahalifa Devon                  118  50  34 34  
12 148 Robin Nishimura Gloucestershire        117  44  37  36
13 131 Ewan Hussey Avon                   115  41 36  38  
14 137 William Turner Devon                  112  36 38   38

15= 133 George Brown Devon                  108 32  42   34
15= 150 Lucas West Gloucestershire        108 38  34  36  
17 136 Rowan Alexander-Kemp Devon                  106  34 32  40  
18 149 Ben Parker Gloucestershire        82    40 42  
19 139 Cadey Turner Dorset                 76 36  40    
20 152 Conrad Beard Gloucestershire        38  38     
21 157 Jonnie Stanimeros Gloucestershire        0       



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon    702    562     70     70

2 Gloucestershire    640    520     60     60

3 Devon    589    489     50     50

4 Dorset     76     76      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 125 Luca James-Neale 2LR 21.3 21.3 4 44
 125 Luca James-Neale S 12.22 10.87 11.39 12.22 1 50
 125 Luca James-Neale SLJ 2.58 2.52 2.54 2.58 2 48
 126 Cayden Flaherty 2LR 20.9 20.9 1= 49
 126 Cayden Flaherty SB 77 77 5 42
 126 Cayden Flaherty STJ 7.31 6.81 7.01 7.31 4 44
 127 Dan Webb 2LR 20.9 20.9 1= 49
 127 Dan Webb SB 81 81 1 50
 127 Dan Webb SLJ 2.54 2.51 2.46 2.54 3 46
 128 Ben Palmer 4LR 45.0 45.0 2 48
 128 Ben Palmer S 8.27 9.64 9.15 9.64 3 46
 128 Ben Palmer STJ 7.43 6.51 7.33 7.43 3 46
 129 Tommy Mattis King 4LR 46.5 46.5 5= 41
 129 Tommy Mattis King SB 74 74 7= 37
 129 Tommy Mattis King STJ 7.91 8.03 8.09 8.09 1 50
 131 Ewan Hussey 4LR 46.5 46.5 5= 41
 131 Ewan Hussey S 6.21 6.29 6.92 6.92 8 36
 131 Ewan Hussey SLJ 2.24 2.21 2.32 2.32 7 38



Team Results Devon (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon    702    562     70     70

2 Gloucestershire    640    520     60     60

3 Devon    589    489     50     50

4 Dorset     76     76      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 132 Aiden Keating 2LR 21.5 21.5 6 40
 132 Aiden Keating SB 78 78 3= 45
 132 Aiden Keating SLJ 2.86 2.80 0.00 2.86 1 50
 133 George Brown 2LR 24.2 24.2 10 32
 133 George Brown S 7.24 7.80 8.14 8.14 5 42
 133 George Brown STJ 5.45 5.23 5.35 5.45 9 34
 134 Kahalifa Kahalifa 4LR 44.0 44.0 1 50
 134 Kahalifa Kahalifa SB 71 71 9 34
 134 Kahalifa Kahalifa SLJ 2.07 1.82 1.78 2.07 9 34
 135 Nicholas Ogle 2LR 22.9 22.9 9 34
 135 Nicholas Ogle SB 80 80 2 48
 135 Nicholas Ogle STJ 6.48 6.47 6.45 6.48 5 42
 136 Rowan Alexander-Kemp 4LR 48.4 48.4 9 34
 136 Rowan Alexander-Kemp S 5.34 4.80 5.26 5.34 10 32
 136 Rowan Alexander-Kemp SLJ 2.42 2.35 2.34 2.42 6 40
 137 William Turner 4LR 48.0 48.0 8 36
 137 William Turner S 6.05 6.84 7.35 7.35 7 38
 137 William Turner STJ 6.21 6.31 6.26 6.31 7 38



Team Results Dorset (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon    702    562     70     70

2 Gloucestershire    640    520     60     60

3 Devon    589    489     50     50

4 Dorset     76     76      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 139 Cadey Turner 2LR 22.3 22.3 8 36
 139 Cadey Turner S 7.82 7.86 7.87 7.87 6 40



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon    702    562     70     70

2 Gloucestershire    640    520     60     60

3 Devon    589    489     50     50

4 Dorset     76     76      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 146 Emeke Nkeme 2LR 21.0 21.0 3 46
 146 Emeke Nkeme S 10.64 9.78 11.08 11.08 2 48
 146 Emeke Nkeme SLJ 2.38 2.52 0.00 2.52 4 44
 147 Oscar Beattie 2LR 21.4 21.4 5 42
 147 Oscar Beattie S 8.34 8.53 8.82 8.82 4 44
 147 Oscar Beattie STJ 7.39 7.59 7.75 7.75 2 48
 148 Robin Nishimura 4LR 46.0 46.0 4 44
 148 Robin Nishimura SB 74 74 7= 37
 148 Robin Nishimura STJ 5.96 6.03 6.26 6.26 8 36
 149 Ben Parker SB 76 76 6 40
 149 Ben Parker SLJ 2.48 2.49 2.40 2.49 5 42
 150 Lucas West 2LR 22.1 22.1 7 38
 150 Lucas West S 0.00 5.91 6.79 6.79 9 34
 150 Lucas West SLJ 2.10 2.22 2.18 2.22 8 36
 151 Charlie Phillimore 4LR 45.7 45.7 3 46
 151 Charlie Phillimore SB 78 78 3= 45
 151 Charlie Phillimore STJ 0.00 6.29 6.35 6.35 6 40
 152 Conrad Beard 4LR 47.8 47.8 7 38



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Avon Red 126  Cayden Flaherty 20.9       49
1= Avon Red 127  Dan Webb 20.9       49
3 Gloucestershire Blue 146  Emeke Nkeme 21.0       46
4 Avon Red 125  Luca James-Neale 21.3       44
5 Gloucestershire Blue 147  Oscar Beattie 21.4       42
6 Devon Maroon 132  Aiden Keating 21.5       40
7 Gloucestershire Blue 150  Lucas West 22.1       38
8 Dorset Green 139  Cadey Turner 22.3       36
9 Devon Maroon 135  Nicholas Ogle 22.9       34

10 Devon Maroon 133  George Brown 24.2       32



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Devon Maroon 134  Kahalifa Kahalifa 44.0       50
2 Avon Red 128  Ben Palmer 45.0       48
3 Gloucestershire Blue 151  Charlie Phillimore 45.7       46
4 Gloucestershire Blue 148  Robin Nishimura 46.0       44

5= Avon Red 129  Tommy Mattis King 46.5       41
5= Avon Red 131  Ewan Hussey 46.5       41
7 Gloucestershire Blue 152  Conrad Beard 47.8       38
8 Devon Maroon 137  William Turner 48.0       36
9 Devon Maroon 136  Rowan Alexander-Kemp 48.4       34



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 0.0 1:27.7 1:27.7     70.0
2 04 Gloucestershire Blue 0.0 1:28.1 1:28.1     60.0
3 02 Devon Maroon 0.0 1:30.5 1:30.5     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 0.0 1:25.1 1:25.1     70.0
2 04 Gloucestershire Blue 0.0 1:25.2 1:25.2     60.0
3 02 Devon Maroon 0.0 1:30.3 1:30.3     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 125  Luca James-Neale 12.22       50
2 Gloucestershire Blue 146  Emeke Nkeme 11.08       48
3 Avon Red 128  Ben Palmer 9.64       46
4 Gloucestershire Blue 147  Oscar Beattie 8.82       44
5 Devon Maroon 133  George Brown 8.14       42
6 Dorset Green 139  Cadey Turner 7.87       40
7 Devon Maroon 137  William Turner 7.35       38
8 Avon Red 131  Ewan Hussey 6.92       36
9 Gloucestershire Blue 150  Lucas West 6.79       34

10 Devon Maroon 136  Rowan Alexander-Kemp 5.34       32



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Avon Red 127  Dan Webb 81       50
2 Devon Maroon 135  Nicholas Ogle 80       48

3= Devon Maroon 132  Aiden Keating 78       45
3= Gloucestershire Blue 151  Charlie Phillimore 78       45
5 Avon Red 126  Cayden Flaherty 77       42
6 Gloucestershire Blue 149  Ben Parker 76       40

7= Avon Red 129  Tommy Mattis King 74       37
7= Gloucestershire Blue 148  Robin Nishimura 74       37
9 Devon Maroon 134  Kahalifa Kahalifa 71       34



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Devon Maroon 132  Aiden Keating 2.86       50
2 Avon Red 125  Luca James-Neale 2.58       48
3 Avon Red 127  Dan Webb 2.54       46
4 Gloucestershire Blue 146  Emeke Nkeme 2.52       44
5 Gloucestershire Blue 149  Ben Parker 2.49       42
6 Devon Maroon 136  Rowan Alexander-Kemp 2.42       40
7 Avon Red 131  Ewan Hussey 2.32       38
8 Gloucestershire Blue 150  Lucas West 2.22       36
9 Devon Maroon 134  Kahalifa Kahalifa 2.07       34



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Torbay LC 9 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 129  Tommy Mattis King 8.09       50
2 Gloucestershire Blue 147  Oscar Beattie 7.75       48
3 Avon Red 128  Ben Palmer 7.43       46
4 Avon Red 126  Cayden Flaherty 7.31       44
5 Devon Maroon 135  Nicholas Ogle 6.48       42
6 Gloucestershire Blue 151  Charlie Phillimore 6.35       40
7 Devon Maroon 137  William Turner 6.31       38
8 Gloucestershire Blue 148  Robin Nishimura 6.26       36
9 Devon Maroon 133  George Brown 5.45       34


